TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective assignment by nullification to correct erroneously filed registration numbers at Reel 5879 Frame 0870; Assignor hereby confirms the security interest in remaining registration numbers.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900616242

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		04/30/2021	Cayman Islands Branch of a Bank Organized and Existing under the laws of Switzerland: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Inc.	
Street Address:	One Dell Way	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78682	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3734179	ATOMSPHERE
Registration Number:	3461231	ATOM
Registration Number:	3453159	BOOMI
Registration Number:	3453160	BOOMI ON DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

TRADEMARK REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0052

900617893

SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Dell - Brooklyn Trademark Corrective Notice R.F. 5879-0870 Execution Version_(2) (002)#page1.tif source=Dell - Brooklyn Trademark Corrective Notice R.F. 5879-0870 Execution Version_(2) (002)#page2.tif source=Dell - Brooklyn Trademark Corrective Notice R.F. 5879-0870 Execution Version_(2) (002)#page3.tif source=Dell - Brooklyn Trademark Corrective Notice R.F. 5879-0870 Execution Version_(2) (002)#page4.tif source=Dell - Brooklyn Trademark Corrective Notice R.F. 5879-0870 Execution Version_(2) (002)#page5.tif source=Dell - Brooklyn Trademark Corrective Notice R.F. 5879-0870 Execution Version_(2) (002)#page6.tif source=Dell - Brooklyn Trademark Corrective Notice R.F. 5879-0870 Execution Version_(2) (002)#page7.tif

900378040 09/14/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dell Inc.		09/07/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
DCC Executive Security, Inc.		09/07/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
EMC Corporation		09/07/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
iWave Software, LLC		09/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Mozy, Inc.		09/07/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
PSC Management Limited Partnership		09/07/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Spanning Clouds Apps LLC		09/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	7033 Louis Stephens Drive, PO Box 110047		
City:	Research Triangle Park		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27709		
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 325

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85279348	NFLUENCE
Serial Number:	85279350	NFLUENCE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85909541	3000 SERIES
Serial Number:	85909550	5000 SERIES
Serial Number:	85909554	7000 SERIES
Registration Number:	3250427	
Registration Number:	4378766	
Registration Number:	4905613	
Registration Number:	4956678	
Registration Number:	3605574	
Registration Number:	3285232	ALIENFX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0054

OP \$8140.00 85279348

CORRECTIVE NOTICE REGARDING SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This CORRECTIVE NOTICE REGARDING SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS (this "Corrective Notice"), dated as of April 30, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with respect to the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5879/0870;

WHEREAS, the Released Trademarks (as defined below) were assigned from Grantor to Boomi Inc. prior to the date of the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to a certain Trademark Assignment dated August 1, 2015, and recorded with the USPTO on August 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5594/0674, and therefore the Released Trademarks were inadvertently and incorrectly included on the schedule of Trademarks attached to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Grantor did not own the Released Trademarks at the time of the execution of the Collateral Agreement and Patent Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, in order to correct such error, the Grantor has requested that the Agent execute this Corrective Notice for the sake of clarity.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Specified Collateral. The Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, hereby, in reliance on the representations set forth in the Officer's Certificate dated as of the date hereof, disclaims, releases, discharges, terminates and cancels any security interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") arising from the recordation of the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademarks due to the recordation of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, reconveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Limitation</u>. This Corrective Notice is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademarks and to no other collateral arising under the Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all

such other collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Corrective Notice.

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Corrective Notice.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Corrective Notice shall be governed exclusively under the laws of State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Corrective Notice to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Judith/E. Smith

Title: Authorized Signatory

J

Name: Brady Bingham

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0057

GRANTOR:

DELL INC.

Name: Robert L. Potts

Title: Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Schedule 1

Country	Trademark Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Grantor
United States	77755003	3734179	Dell Inc.
United States	77311749	3461231	Dell Inc.
United States	77311748	3453159	Dell Inc.
United States	77311751	3453160	Dell Inc.

RECORDED: 05/12/2021